

SB090_L.025

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Transportation & Local Government.

SB19-090 be amended as follows:

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 4, strike lines 14 through 18 and substitute:

2 "(11) "SHARING TERMINATION TIME" MEANS THE EARLIEST OF THE
3 FOLLOWING EVENTS:".

4 Page 4, line 19, strike "(I)" and substitute "(a)".

5 Page 4, strike lines 21 through 24 and substitute "AGREEMENT IF THE
6 SHARED CAR IS DELIVERED TO THE LOCATION AGREED UPON IN THE
7 AGREEMENT;

8 (b) WHEN THE SHARED CAR IS RETURNED TO AN ALTERNATIVE
9 LOCATION AS AGREED UPON BY THE SHARED CAR OWNER AND SHARED CAR
10 DRIVER AS COMMUNICATED THROUGH A CAR SHARING PROGRAM; OR".

11 Page 4, line 25, strike "(III)" and substitute "(c)".

12 Page 5, strike lines 3 through 6 and substitute: " PERIOD, THE SHARED CAR
13 OWNER AND THE SHARED CAR DRIVER ARE INSURED UNDER AN
14 AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY INSURANCE POLICY THAT:

15 (a) (I) RECOGNIZES THAT THE SHARED CAR INSURED UNDER THE
16 POLICY IS MADE AVAILABLE THROUGH AND USED THROUGH A CAR
17 SHARING PROGRAM; OR

18 (II) DOES NOT EXCLUDE USE OF A SHARED CAR BY A SHARED CAR
19 DRIVER; AND".

** ** ** ** **